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issued out of any court in this state, and any part 
of such property shall be exempt from such seiz-
ure, under any provision of law exempting to the 
debtor property of like kind to a specific amount 
in value, and such exemption shall be claimed on 
the part of the debtor, the officer making such 
seizure, shall, upon request by the debtor, or may 
upon his own motion without such request, cause 
said exempt property to be appraised by two dis-
interested freeholders of the county, who shall 
first be sworn by him to make a true appraise-
ment thereof, which appraisement shall be in 
writing and signed by the appraisers, and shall be 
prima fade evidence of the value of the property 
appraised for the purposes of such exemption. 
The appraisement so signed, together with a 
true inventory of all the property seized, shall be 
returned with the writ of attachment or execu-
tion, and the fees of each of such appraisers shall 
be one dollar ($1.00) for each day actually en-
gaged in such appraisement, and shall be paid 
by the officer and returned as disbursements on 
his writ. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

Relating to 
corporationa 

[No. 31, A.] 	 [Published March 15, 1883.1 

CHAPTER 70. 
AN ACT relating to corporations, and amendatory of section 

1775 of the revised statutes as amended by chapter 133 of the 
laws of 1881. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin ., represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section 1775 of the revised statutes, 

as amended by chapter 133 of the laws of 1881, is 
hereby further amended by adding thereto the 
following, to-wit: Provided, also, that ally corpor-
ation heretofore formed or organized, or which 
may hereafter be formed or &ganized, under or in 
pursuance of any general or special law of this 
state for the purpose of mining, smelting, quar-
rying, or any mechanical or manufacturing pur-
pose, upon and with the assent of three-fourths of 
its capital stock, may and shall have power, in its 
corporate capacity to subscribe for, purchase, 
take and hold stock in any corporation, foreign or 
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domestic, formed for the purpose of manufactur - 
ing, creating or generating any kind of power or 
light, to be used as a mechanical agency, when 
such power or light is to be used wholly, or in 
part, in facilitating the operations of such mining, 
smelting, quarrying or other mechanical or manu-
facturing company, or the transaction of its busi-
ness. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

CHAPTER 71. 

Ahnapee. (See vol. 2.) 

[No. 230, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.1 

CHAPTER 72. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin Dairymen's Associa- 

tion a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

Wisconsin Dairymen's Association, the sum of one 
thousand dollars ($1,000) out of any money in the 
state treasury not otherwise appropriated. This 
appropriation is made to cover the years of 1883 
and 1884, and shall be paid to said society in two 
annual payments of equal amounts, viz: in 1883 
and 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

[No. 119, S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT relating to the election of directors of the Taylor Or- 

phan Asylum, in the county of Racine. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The male members of the board of Residents of 

bole 
cci)ux o7 drIg■ directors of the Taylor Orphan Asylum may be a 	- 

elected from any part of the county of Racine, 


